

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Directorate of Extension

No: AUJ/DE/ F-79/ 24-25/ 112-13 Dated : 08-08.2024

## Office Order

Subject: Extension of services of Mr.Amit Kumar S/o Sh. Raj Kumar on contractual basis as Field Assistant under ARYA Project at KVK Kathua.

On the recommendation of Head KVK Kathua vide No: AUJ/KVK-K/24-25/27 dated 06-08-2024 and as per the provisions of ICAR ATARI Zone Ludhiana the sanction is hereby accorded for continuation of services of **Mr. Amit Kumar**, S/o Sh. Raj Kumar engaged on contractual basis under **ARYA Project** KVK Kathua w.e.f. 02-08-2024 to 31-10-2024 (03 months) subject to availability of funds.

The engagement of Mr Amit Kumar shall be purely temporary, non regular, time bound and co-terminus with the project @ 15000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only) per month consolidated.

Chief Scientist & Head KVK Kathua

Copy to;

- Assistant Comptroller (Project), SKUAST- Jammu for information.
- Concerned\_\_\_\_\_